CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACT, 1990

SITUATE: Tiffany Development Corporation – Broos Subdivision – Earth Works

LOCATION: Municipality of West Grey

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT CONTRACT NO. 22-01840-01 FOR THE FOLLOWING IMPROVEMENT

DESCRIPTION:

- Erosion Control
- Topsoil Stripping
- Earth Grading
- Pond Drain
- Construction Access Roads

per:

TO THE ABOVE PREMISES WAS SUBSTANTIALLY PERFORMED ON: December 1, 2022

DATE THIS CERTIFICATE SIGNED: January 11, 2023

PAYMENT CERTIFIER:

COBIDE ENGINEERING INC.

Hanover, ON N4N 1R4

La Perdue

	Len Perdue, A.Sc.T.	
NAME OF OWNER: ADDRESS FOR SERVICE:	Tiffany Development Corporation 836 Normandy Drive Woodstock, ON N4T 0E6	Tel: 519-536-0221
NAME OF CONTRACTOR: ADDRESS FOR SERVICE:	JT Excavating Ltd. 615 Aspen Street Box 665 Durham, ON_N0G 1R0	Tel: 519-270-8888
NAME OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER:	Cobide Engineering Inc. 517 10 th Street	Tel: 519-506-5959

Identification of premises for

16M-27 Block 15 Municipality of West Grey County of Grey

h:\broos\01840 - broos property - durham\construction\substantial completion\2023-01-11 certificate of substantial performance 01840.doc